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City of Philadelphia 
 

Public Hearing Notice 
 
                  
The Committee of the Whole of the Council of the City of Philadelphia will hold a Public 
Hearing to hear testimony on the following items commencing on Tuesday, March 31, 
2009, at 10:00 AM, in Room 400, City Hall: 
 
090212  An Ordinance to adopt a Capital Program for the six Fiscal Years 2010-2015 

inclusive. 
 
090213  An Ordinance to adopt a Fiscal 2010 Capital Budget. 
 
090214  An Ordinance adopting the Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2010. 
 
090215  An Ordinance amending Chapter 10-700 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled 

"Refuse and Littering," to increase the amount that must be paid in response to 
certain code violation notices to avoid initiation of further proceedings, under 
certain terms and conditions. 

 
090218  An Ordinance amending Chapter 19-1300 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled 

"Real Estate Taxes," by revising the real estate tax rate, under certain terms and 
conditions. 

 
090219  An Ordinance amending Chapter 19-2700 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled 

"Sales and Use Tax and Hotel Occupancy Tax," by revising the rate of tax, under 
certain terms and conditions. 

 
090220  An Ordinance amending Section 10-1001 of Title 10 ("Regulation of Individual 

Conduct and Activity") of The Philadelphia Code relating to the fees charged by 
the Commissioner of Records by modifying the amount of such fees, under 
certain terms and conditions. 

 
090221  An Ordinance amending Chapter 10-700 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled 

"Refuse and Littering," to require certain businesses and property owners either to 
pay a fee for City waste hauling or demonstrate that the business or property 
owner has a private provider of waste and recycling disposal services; all under 
certain terms and conditions. 

 
Subsequent hearings on those items will be held in Room 400 City Hall on the following 
dates commencing at 10:00 A.M., except as noted: 
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Committee of the Whole – Budget Schedule FY 2010                Tuesday, March 31, 2009 at 10:00 AM 
 
 
Tuesday, March 31, 2009          Tuesday, April 28, 2009       
Wednesday, April 1, 2009         Wednesday, April 29, 2009  
Monday, April 6, 2009          Monday, May 4, 2009 
Tuesday, April 7, 2009           Tuesday, May 5, 2009      
Tuesday, April 14, 2009           *Wednesday, May 6, 2009      
Wednesday, April 15, 2009          **Friday, May 8, 2009       
Monday, April 20, 2009         ***Saturday, May 9, 2009  
Tuesday, April 21, 2009          Monday, May 11, 2009 
Wednesday, April 22, 2009           ****Tuesday, May 12, 2009   
Monday, April 27, 2009 
 
 
Public Testimony will be received for the following times:      
 
      *1:30 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.  
    **10:00 A.M. to 12:30 P.M., 1:30 P.M. to 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. 
  ***10:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M. 
****1:30 P.M. to 3:00 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. 
  
Immediately following the conclusion of all public hearings, a meeting of the Committee 
of the Whole, open to the public, will be held to consider the action to be taken on the 
above listed items.  
 
Copies of the foregoing items are available in the Office of the Chief Clerk of the Council, 
Room 402, City Hall. 
 
 
 

Patricia Rafferty 
Chief Clerk 

 


